600 A 15/25 kV class deadbreak
junction
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series 600 A, 15/25 kV
Class deadbreak junction provides two, three or
four deadbreak interfaces bused together and
encapsulated in a precision-molded, peroxide-
cured EPDM insulated rubber body with a EPDM

to Service Information, S600-22-1 600 A, 15, 25, and 35 kV Class
Deadbreak Junction Installation Instructions for details.
Ordering information
To order the 15/25 kV Class (15.2/26.3 kV) Deadbreak Junction, refer
to Tables 3 and 4.
Each kit contains:
•	 Deadbreak Junction (with mounting bracket or straps, depending
on product ordered)
•	 Shipping Caps (not for energized operation)
•	 Installation Instruction Sheet
Table 3.  Aluminum Deadbreak Junction Selection Chart
Number of
Interfaces
Junction
Only
Junction with
U-Straps
Junction with
Bracket
2 DJ625A2 DJ625A2U DJ625A2B
3 DJ625A3 DJ625A3U DJ625A3B
4 DJ625A4 DJ625A4U DJ625A4B
Table 4.  Copper Deadbreak Junction Selection Chart
Number of
Interfaces
Junction
Only
Junction with
U-Straps
Junction with
Bracket
2 DJ625C2 DJ625C2U DJ625C2B
3 DJ625C3 DJ625C3U DJ625C3B
4 DJ625C4 DJ625C4U DJ625C4B
Table 5.  Replacement Parts
Description Catalog Number
U-Strap Kit with Hardware (1 strap) 2625439A02B
Stainless Steel Bracket Assembly (2-way) 2604670B01B